OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

CASE NO. 14299

EXHIBIT 2

EXHIBIT "A"

Attached to and made a part of that certain Operating Agreement dated October 1, 2008, by and between MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY as Operator and OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, et al, as Non-Operators.

1. **LANDS SUBJECT TO THIS AGREEMENT**:

Lots 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 and 12 (N/2 equivalent) of Section 1, Township 22 South, Range 25 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico; containing 343.54 acres, more or less.

2. **DEPTH RESTRICTIONS**:

CONTRACT AREA A:

Covers depths from the surface to a depth of 10,600 feet beneath the surface.

CONTRACT AREA B:

Covers depths below 10,600 feet beneath the surface to the base of the Morrow formation.

3. **ADDRESSES OF THE PARTIES**:

Mewbourne Oil Company P.O. Box 7698 Tyler, Texas 75711

Occidental Permian Limited Partnership P.O. Box 4294 Houston, Texas 77210

CBR Oil Properties, LLC 400 Penn Plaza, Suite 1000 Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Paul R. Ray 1801 Eldridge St. Fort Worth, Texas 76107

Estate of Stanley R. Tyler c/o James Tyler 2100 Park St. Muskegon Heights, MI 49444 Sacramento Partners Limited Partnership and Sharbro Oil Ltd., Co. 105 South 4th Street Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Norman L. Stevens, Jr. Trustee of the Norman L. Stevens, Jr. Revocable Trust P.O. Box 1 Hondo, New Mexico 88336-0001

Nielson Enterprises, Inc. P.O. Box 3010 Cody, Wyoming 82414-5915

McCombs Energy, LLC 5599 San Felipe, Suite 1200 Houston, Texas 77056

Malco Products, Inc. address unknown

4. **PERCENTAGES OF THE PARTIES:**

CONTRACT AREA A:

	Initial or	
	Substitute Well	Subsequent Wells
Mewbourne Oil Company	51.936600%	51.936600%
Occidental Permian Limited Partnership	25.000000%	25.000000%
McCombs Energy, LLC	12.500000%	12.500000%
Norman L. Stevens, Jr. Revocable Trust	2.498100%	2.498100%
CBR Oil Properties, LLC	2.498000%	2.498100%
Nielson Enterprises, Inc.	1.936500%	1.936500%
Estate of Stanley R. Tyler	1.694400%	1.694400%
Paul R. Ray	0.484100%	0.484100%
Sacramento Partners Limited Partnership	0.484100%	0.484100%
Sharbro Oil Ltd., Co.	0.484100%	0.484100%
Malco Products, Inc.	0.484100%	0.484100%
·	100.000000%	100.000000%

Oil Conservation Division Case No. ________

Exhibit No.

CONTRACT AREA B:

	Initial or Substitute Well	Subsequent Wells
Mewbourne Oil Company	63.400000%	63.400000%
Occidental Permian Limited Partnership	24.100000%	24.100000%
McCombs Energy, LLC	12.500000%	12.500000%
	100.000000%	100.0000005

5. OIL AND GAS LEASES SUBJECT TO THE AGREEMENT:

(All lands are in Section 1, Township 22 South, Range 25 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico).

Serial No.: NM-047423

Dated: November 1, 1959

Lessor: United States of America

Lessee: Leo Brady Recorded: Unrecorded

Land: Lots 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 and 12

End of Exhibit "A"